Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Manual de instrucciones es
Instrukcja obsługi pl
Návod k obsluze cs
Kulllanma Talimatı tr
TEMD20

out consent from the approval authority.
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and serial number can be found on
the type plate on the tool. Make a note of this data in your
operating instructions and always refer to it when mak-
ing an enquiry to your Hilti representative or service
department.
Type:
Serial no.:
2. Description
The tool is a water-cooled, electrically-powered rotary
hammer drill with pneumatic hammering mechanism.
The tool is available in various versions:
TE MD20 LS (FFE: 348600)
TE MD20 LS HA (FFE: 408884)
TE MD20 LS IM (FFE: 402750)
TE MD20 LS PRCD (FFE: 426730)
TE MD20 LS HA PRCD (FFE: 431818)
TE MD20 LS EM (FFE: 434491)
TE MD20 LS EM PRCD (FFE: 2057631)
The TE MD20 LS / TE MD20 LS HA / TE MD20 LS EM /
TE MD20 LS IM are suitable for use in areas where
there is a risk of explosion and in mining environ-
ments.
3. Insert tools and accessories
TE-MCE connection end
TE-MDR drill steel, in various lengths
TE-MDH drill bit head, in various versions
TE-MEC extension cord for use in areas where there is a
risk of explosion.
TE-MAC PRCD adapter cable for use only in areas where
no explosion protection is necessary.
TE-MW/TE-MW T water leg in various lengths used in
conjunction with the TE MW 2G or TE MW 4G support
base (and, where necessary, with TE MW E water leg
extension in various lengths).
Pleas contact Hilti Customer Service for more informa-
tion about accessories.
Printed: 20.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5136145 / 000 / 00Printed: 20.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5136145 / 000 / 01
15
4. Technical data
TE MD20 LS TE MD20 LS PRCD
TEMD20 LS HA TE MD20 LS HA PRCD
TEMD20 LS EM TEMD20 LS EM PRCD
TEMD20 LS IM
Rated voltage 220–240 V single phase 220–230 V single phase
Rated current 15 A 15 A